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Ed Batsel (Class of 2013) 

924 Saundersville Ferry Road 

Mt. Juliet, TN 37122 

(h) 758-7753 

Belmont UMC 

edandjunebatsel@comcast.net 

Ken Evans (Class of 2010) 

907 Bowring Park 

Nashville, TN  37215 

(h) 297-6737 

Calvary UMC 

kevans29@comcast.net 

Lalia Click (Class of 2011) Secretary 

424 Old Oak Way 

Hermitage, TN  37076 

(h) 391-3772 

(c) 982-6519 

Hermitage UMC 

Teacher at Donelson Christian Academy 

2clicks@bellsouth.net 

 

Sarah Gossard (Class of 2013) 

6307 Percy Drive 

Nashville, TN  37205 

(h) 352-3864 

(c) 477-7554 

Belle Meade UMC 

esgossard@comcast.net 

 

 

Ted Davidson (Class of 2012) 

197 Welch Road 

Nashville, TN  37211 

(h) 834-4621 

(w) 477-5364 

(fax) 333-4629 

Seay Hubbard UMC 

Dt409@bellsouth.net 

 

Tom Lively (Class of 2013) 

309 Scarlet Oak Court 

Brentwood, TN  37027-8822 

(h) 941-8473 

Crievewood UMC 

tclively@comcast.net 

 

Terry Deaton (Class of 2011) Treasurer 

25 Northumberland Drive 

Nashville, TN  37214 

(h) 665-2144 

(c) 513-2971 

Calvary UMC 

tdee4@aol.com 
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Bruce Long (Class of 2011) 

816 Creekwood Ct. 

Mt. Juliet, TN  37122-2133 

(h) 754-6062 

(c) 477-2213 

Hermitage UMC 

Long Foundation Drilling Co. 

blong@lfdc.com 

John Waters (Class of 2011) 

2725 Rock Wall Road 

Nashville, TN  37221 

(h) 377-3726 

(w) 342-1875 

(c) 202-4176 

Belle Meade UMC 

Centennial Medical Center 

john.waters@hcahealthcare.com 

 

 

Mark Medford (Class of 2011) Chair 

129 Abbeywood Drive 

Nashville, TN  37213 

(h) 665-1300 

Calvary UMC 

judimedfor@aol.com 

Don Williams (Class of 2013) 

802 Foster Hill 

Nashville, TN  37215 

(h) 292-4503 

(c) 668-4603 

Calvary UMC 

donwilli1112@comcast.net 

Evan Vutsinas (Class of 2011) 

302 Boxbury Ct. 

Old Hickory, TN  37138-1359 

(h) 754-2093 

Hermitage UMC 

EVTiger@comcast.net 

 

Nicholas P. Young (Class of 2011) 

1702 Green Hills Drive 

Nashville, TN  37215-3510 

(h) 298-3645 

(w) 770-8164 

Belmont UMC 

Landscape Architect 

young9912@bellsouth.net 
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Ex Officio Members 

 

Rev. John Collett, District Superintendent 

304 South Perimeter Park Drive, Suite 5 

Nashville, TN  37211 

(Office) 327-3582 

(fax) 327-0561 

nashdistum@tnumc.org 

 

 

  

Rev. Pat Freudenthal (2004) 

912 Woods lake Dr. 

Madison, TN  37115 

(h) 868-7182 

(c) 830-7865 

(w) 227-1953, ext. 23 

Executive Director 

pfreu@bellsouth.net 

 

 

Rev. Jerry Hilton 

P.O. Box 60176 

Nashville, TN  37206 

(h) 227-6555 

(w) 227-1953, ext. 24 

jerhill@bellsouth.net 
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